WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/17/2024 thru 5/17/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-017047

05/17/2024 00:37:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

24-017048 05/17/2024 00:39: DUl BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST
DUI

24-017057 05/17/2024 01:22: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

24-017060 05/17/2024 01:24: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-017068 05/17/2024 05:56: DOMESTIC 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
DOMESTIC

24-017076 05/17/2024 08:09: TRANSPORT 2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
TRANSPORT

24-017077 05/17/2024 08:10: ACCIDENT/NO PI 100 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-017078 05/17/2024 08:16: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 200 BLOCK KERN ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-017084 05/17/2024 08:33: DISABLED VEHICLE VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-017086 05/17/2024 08:46: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-017088 05/17/2024 09:04: TRANSPORT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
TRANSPORT

24-017093 05/17/2024 10:26: ACCIDENT/NO PI 1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI



24-017094

24-017095

24-017099

24-017100

24-017101

24-017107

24-017108

24-017109

24-017110

24-017113

24-017114

24-017115

24-017116

24-017118

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

10:44:

10:59:

11:34:

11:44:

11:52:

12:36:

12:40:

12:48:

12:51:

13:35:

13:44:

14:009:

14:12:

14:36:

CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT
CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

00 BLOCK RICKETTS DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK FOX DR

200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

E CORK ST/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

500 BLOCK GRAY AVE

200 BLOCK SHARP ST



24-017121

24-017122

24-017126

24-017128

24-017133

24-017134

24-017135

24-017136

24-017137

24-017138

24-017140

24-017142

24-017143

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

14:53:

14:53:

15:52:

16:13:

16:47:

17:14:

17:15:

17:16:

17:29:

17:35:

17:57:

18:03:

18:04:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

2900 BLOCK SORRELLCT

100 BLOCK BAKER ST

MILLWOOD AVE/ UNIVERSITY DR

1200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERMAIN ST



24-017146

24-017147

24-017149

24-017151

24-017156

24-017166

24-017170

24-017175

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

05/17/2024

Total Number of Calls:

19:48:

20:13:

20:27:

20:54:

21:18:

22:52:

23:18:

23:39:

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

47

1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN

1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
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