WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/17/2024 thru 5/17/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-017047	05/17/2024 00:37:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017048	05/17/2024 00:39:	DUI DUI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST
24-017057	05/17/2024 01:22:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-017060	05/17/2024 01:24:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-017068	05/17/2024 05:56:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-017076	05/17/2024 08:09:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017077	05/17/2024 08:10:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	100 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE
24-017078	05/17/2024 08:16:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK KERN ST
24-017084	05/17/2024 08:33:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
24-017086	05/17/2024 08:46:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-017088	05/17/2024 09:04:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017093	05/17/2024 10:26:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

24-017094	05/17/2024 10:44:	CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT CHILD ABUSE / NEGLECT	00 BLOCK RICKETTS DR
24-017095	05/17/2024 10:59:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017099	05/17/2024 11:34:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017100	05/17/2024 11:44:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017101	05/17/2024 11:52:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	100 BLOCK FOX DR
24-017107	05/17/2024 12:36:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-017108	05/17/2024 12:40:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017109	05/17/2024 12:48:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017110	05/17/2024 12:51:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	1000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-017113	05/17/2024 13:35:	RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	E CORK ST/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017114	05/17/2024 13:44:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
24-017115	05/17/2024 14:09:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
24-017116	05/17/2024 14:12:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	500 BLOCK GRAY AVE
24-017118	05/17/2024 14:36:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK SHARP ST

24-017121	05/17/2024 14:53:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-017122	05/17/2024 14:53:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	600 BLOCK WJUBAL EARLY DR
24-017126	05/17/2024 15:52:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-017128	05/17/2024 16:13:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-017133	05/17/2024 16:47:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
24-017134	05/17/2024 17:14:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-017135	05/17/2024 17:15:	LARCENY LARCENY	2200 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
24-017136	05/17/2024 17:16:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	800 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-017137	05/17/2024 17:29:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT
24-017138	05/17/2024 17:35:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	100 BLOCK BAKER ST
24-017140	05/17/2024 17:57:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	MILLWOOD AVE/ UNIVERSITY DR
24-017142	05/17/2024 18:03:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-017143	05/17/2024 18:04:	LARCENY LARCENY	S BRADDOCK ST/ W GERMAIN ST

24-017146	05/17/2024 19:48:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	1300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-017147	05/17/2024 20:13:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
24-017149	05/17/2024 20:27:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
24-017151	05/17/2024 20:54:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-017156	05/17/2024 21:18:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-017166	05/17/2024 22:52:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
24-017170	05/17/2024 23:18:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-017175	05/17/2024 23:39:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

Total Number of Calls:

47

 Printed:
 5/23/2024

 Page 4 of 4
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency